Laurier () -vs- Windsor ()
2/4/2026 at Windsor

Date: 2/4/2026 Goals By Period 2 3  Total
.?Itr?_]: ZggPM La-urier 1 0 1
Attendance: 124 Windsor 0 2 4
Location: Windsor WLU: Ty Petrou (1)
WSR: Aaron Shaw (1); Ray Hamlin (1); Colton Smith (1); Alex
Cunningham (1)
Scoring Summary
Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type WLU WSR
1st  14:25 WSR Aaron Shaw Brady Hinz, Stef Dobrich EV 0 1
1st  19:36 WSR Ray Hamlin Dylan Schives, Colton Smith PP 0 2
2nd 17:53 WLU Ty Petrou Callum Chisholm, Nolan Bettens SH 1 2
3rd  16:11 WSR Alex Cunningham Stef Dobrich, Ray Hamlin EV 1 3
3rd 18:37 WSR Colton Smith Ty Toews, EN 1 4
Penalty Summary
Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st WLU Ethan Szabo 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 18:50
2nd WSR Sam Grabner 02:00 HIGH-STICKING MINOR 2:21
2nd WSR Bradley Fraser 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 11:02
2nd WLU Kai Stothers 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 16:42
2nd WSR Logan Linklater 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 16:42
2nd WLU Kai Stothers 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 16:42
3rd WSR Ty Toews 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 1:03
3rd WSR Logan Linklater 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 1:03
3rd WLU Nolan Bettens 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 1:03
3rd WLU Joshua Kavanagh 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 9:54




Laurier 1

Pos #

Player

Individual

Total +

I~
1

Pen

BLK

5
6
10
11
12
14
16
18
19
20
21
22
24
28
29
31
47
88
89
91

Alec McDonald
Kai Stothers

Ty Petrou

Bryce Sutherland
Joshua Kavanagh
Nolan Bettens

Max-Antoine Melancon

Ryan Schaap
Tyler Hunt
Ethan Szabo
Justin O'Donnell
Caleb Petrie
Thomas Lenart
Callum Chisholm
Tristan Malboeuf

Ventsislav Shingarov

Anthony Francella
Luke Della Croce
Ryan Pryce
Travis Verbeek

o

Windsor 4

Pos

Totals

Player

HO OO OOOOOOOOOOOOOOH®R O o

NOOOOOOH OO O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OHFr OOOO o>
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o |-

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoOOoO|N

OO OO0 OO0 O0ODO0OO0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0O0DO0O OO0 OO0 OoO|w

OO OO0 OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO oo
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OoOOoO oo o

Total +/-

0-0

FO

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO OoOoo

BLK

Stef Dobrich
Sam Grabner
Jacob Boucher
Aaron Shaw

Ray Hamlin
Cayden Faust
Bradley Fraser
Keegan McMullen
Dylan Schives
Logan Linklater
Matt McNamara
Noah Szabo

Ty Toews

David Cote
Owen Jones

Kyle Metson
Colton Smith
Brady Hinz

Max Donoso
Alex Cunningham

o

Totals

Laurier Goalkeeping

Laurier Goalkeeping

# Player

Mins GA EN

Total

Al OO OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0ODO0OO0OO0OOHRrH OO O

NjOO+Hr P OOOH+HOOOHFR, OOOBRrOOONI(P
OO0 OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o

OO OO0 OO O0DO0ODO0OO0O0O0D0ODO0OO0OO0O OO0 OoOOoOOoO|N

3
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Windsor Goalkeeping

Windsor Goalkeeping

# Player

OO0 OO0 OO0 000000000 OoOOoOOo oo
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

De

[ Mins GA EN

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

Total

29 Tristan Malboeuf
31 Ventsislav Shingarov

10

24

33 Kyle Metson
92 Max Donoso

0:00
W 60:00

0
1

0
0

21

Totals

Laurier Faceoffs

DO O |

10

24

Totals

Windsor Faceoffs

1

0

N |N O |-

0| O|N

21



No data to report. No data to report.



Score PP

0-0

0-1

0-1

0-2

0-2
0-2
0-2
0-2
0-2
0-2
0-2

0-2

1-2
1-2
1-2

1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2

1-2

1-3

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays
[14:25] GOAL by WSR Aaron Shaw (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Brady Hinz and Stef Dobrich, On ice for WSR: , On ice for WLU: ,
goal number 7 for season.
Laurier 0, Windsor 1
[18:50] Penalty on Ethan Szabo WLU 2 minutes for TRIPPING.

[19:36] GOAL by WSR Ray Hamlin (POWER PLAY), Assist by Dylan Schives and Colton Smith, On ice for WSR: , On ice for
WLU: , goal number 2 for season.

Laurier 0, Windsor 2
[19:36] Ethan Szabo (WLU) penalty complete.

Period #2 Plays

[02:21] Penalty on Sam Grabner WSR 2 minutes for HIGH-STICKING.
[04:21] Sam Grabner (WSR) penalty complete.

[11:02] Penalty on Bradley Fraser WSR 2 minutes for HOOKING.
[13:02] Bradley Fraser (WSR) penalty complete.

[16:42] Penalty on Tyler Hunt WLU 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
[16:42] Penalty on Logan Linklater WSR 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
[16:42] Penalty on Kai Stothers WLU 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

[17:53] GOAL by WLU Ty Petrou (SHORT HANDED), Assist by Callum Chisholm and Nolan Bettens, On ice for WLU: , On ice
for WSR: , goal number 4 for season.

Laurier 1, Windsor 2

[18:42] Kai Stothers (WLU) penalty complete.
[18:46] Tyler Hunt (WLU) penalty complete.
[18:46] Logan Linklater (WSR) penalty complete.

Period #3 Plays

[01:03] Penalty on Ty Toews WSR 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
[01:03] Penalty on Logan Linklater WSR 2 minutes for SLASHING.
[01:03] Penalty on Nolan Bettens WLU 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
[03:03] Logan Linklater (WSR) penalty complete.

[03:19] Ty Toews (WSR) penalty complete.

[03:19] Nolan Bettens (WLU) penalty complete.

[09:54] Penalty on Joshua Kavanagh WLU 2 minutes for TRIPPING.
[11:54] Joshua Kavanagh (WLU) penalty complete.

[16:11] GOAL by WSR Alex Cunningham, Assist by Stef Dobrich and Ray Hamlin, On ice for WSR: , On ice for WLU: , goal
number 3 for season.

Laurier 1, Windsor 3

[18:37] GOAL by WSR Colton Smith EMPTY NET GOAL, Assist by Ty Toews, On ice for WSR: , On ice for WLU: , goal nhumber
16 for season.

Laurier 1, Windsor 4



