

Laurier () -vs- Windsor ()
2/4/2026 at Windsor

Date: 2/4/2026
Start: 7:05PM
Time: 2:06
Attendance: 124
Location: Windsor

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
Laurier	0	1	0	1
Windsor	2	0	2	4

WLU: Ty Petrou (1)
WSR: Aaron Shaw (1); Ray Hamlin (1); Colton Smith (1); Alex Cunningham (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Type	WLU	WSR
1st	14:25	WSR	Aaron Shaw	Brady Hinz, Stef Dobrich	EV	0	1
1st	19:36	WSR	Ray Hamlin	Dylan Schives, Colton Smith	PP	0	2
2nd	17:53	WLU	Ty Petrou	Callum Chisholm, Nolan Bettens	SH	1	2
3rd	16:11	WSR	Alex Cunningham	Stef Dobrich, Ray Hamlin	EV	1	3
3rd	18:37	WSR	Colton Smith	Ty Toews,	EN	1	4

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Type	Time	PP
1st	WLU	Ethan Szabo	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	18:50	
2nd	WSR	Sam Grabner	02:00	HIGH-STICKING	MINOR	2:21	
2nd	WSR	Bradley Fraser	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	11:02	
2nd	WLU	Kai Stothers	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	16:42	
2nd	WSR	Logan Linklater	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	16:42	
2nd	WLU	Kai Stothers	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	16:42	
3rd	WSR	Ty Toews	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	1:03	
3rd	WSR	Logan Linklater	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	1:03	
3rd	WLU	Nolan Bettens	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	1:03	
3rd	WLU	Joshua Kavanagh	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	9:54	

Individual

Laurier 1

Pos	#	Player	G	A	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
5	Alec McDonald	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
6	Kai Stothers	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
10	Ty Petrou	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
11	Bryce Sutherland	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
12	Joshua Kavanagh	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
14	Nolan Bettens	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
16	Max-Antoine Melancon	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
18	Ryan Schaap	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
19	Tyler Hunt	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
20	Ethan Szabo	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
21	Justin O'Donnell	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
22	Caleb Petrie	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
24	Thomas Lenart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
28	Callum Chisholm	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
29	Tristan Malboeuf	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
31	Ventsislav Shingarov	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
47	Anthony Francella	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
88	Luke Della Croce	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
89	Ryan Pryce	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
91	Travis Verbeek	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
Totals			1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	5-10	0

Windsor 4

Pos	#	Player	G	A	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
4	Stef Dobrich	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
6	Sam Grabner	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
9	Jacob Boucher	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
10	Aaron Shaw	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
12	Ray Hamlin	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
13	Cayden Faust	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
14	Bradley Fraser	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
15	Keegan McMullen	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
17	Dylan Schives	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
20	Logan Linklater	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
21	Matt McNamara	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
22	Noah Szabo	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
24	Ty Toews	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
26	David Cote	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
29	Owen Jones	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
33	Kyle Metson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
55	Colton Smith	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
91	Brady Hinz	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
92	Max Donoso	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
93	Alex Cunningham	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
Totals			4	7	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	5-10	0

Laurier Goalkeeping

Laurier Goalkeeping

#	Player	De c	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
29	Tristan Malboeuf	L	59:05	3	0	6	10	8	24
31	Ventsislav Shingarov		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
Totals				3	0	6	10	8	24

Laurier Faceoffs

Windsor Goalkeeping

Windsor Goalkeeping

#	Player	De c	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
33	Kyle Metson		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
92	Max Donoso	W	60:00	1	0	7	9	5	21
Totals				1	0	7	9	5	21

Windsor Faceoffs

No data to report.

No data to report.

Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [14:25] GOAL by WSR Aaron Shaw (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Brady Hinz and Stef Dobrich, On ice for WSR: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 7 for season.

Laurier 0, Windsor 1

0-1 [18:50] Penalty on Ethan Szabo WLU 2 minutes for TRIPPING.

0-1 [19:36] GOAL by WSR Ray Hamlin (POWER PLAY), Assist by Dylan Schives and Colton Smith, On ice for WSR: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 2 for season.

Laurier 0, Windsor 2

0-2 [19:36] Ethan Szabo (WLU) penalty complete.

Period #2 Plays

0-2 [02:21] Penalty on Sam Grabner WSR 2 minutes for HIGH-STICKING.

0-2 [04:21] Sam Grabner (WSR) penalty complete.

0-2 [11:02] Penalty on Bradley Fraser WSR 2 minutes for HOOKING.

0-2 [13:02] Bradley Fraser (WSR) penalty complete.

0-2 [16:42] Penalty on Tyler Hunt WLU 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

0-2 [16:42] Penalty on Logan Linklater WSR 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

0-2 [16:42] Penalty on Kai Stothers WLU 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

0-2 [17:53] GOAL by WLU Ty Petrou (SHORT HANDED), Assist by Callum Chisholm and Nolan Bettens, On ice for WLU: , On ice for WSR: , goal number 4 for season.

Laurier 1, Windsor 2

1-2 [18:42] Kai Stothers (WLU) penalty complete.

1-2 [18:46] Tyler Hunt (WLU) penalty complete.

1-2 [18:46] Logan Linklater (WSR) penalty complete.

Period #3 Plays

1-2 [01:03] Penalty on Ty Toews WSR 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

1-2 [01:03] Penalty on Logan Linklater WSR 2 minutes for SLASHING.

1-2 [01:03] Penalty on Nolan Bettens WLU 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

1-2 [03:03] Logan Linklater (WSR) penalty complete.

1-2 [03:19] Ty Toews (WSR) penalty complete.

1-2 [03:19] Nolan Bettens (WLU) penalty complete.

1-2 [09:54] Penalty on Joshua Kavanagh WLU 2 minutes for TRIPPING.

1-2 [11:54] Joshua Kavanagh (WLU) penalty complete.

1-2 [16:11] GOAL by WSR Alex Cunningham, Assist by Stef Dobrich and Ray Hamlin, On ice for WSR: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 3 for season.

Laurier 1, Windsor 3

1-3 [18:37] GOAL by WSR Colton Smith EMPTY NET GOAL, Assist by Ty Toews, On ice for WSR: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 16 for season.

Laurier 1, Windsor 4